OP \$840.00 385464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Washington Trotting Association, Inc.		09/08/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Trotting Association, LLC
Street Address:	3980 Howard Hughes Pkwy.
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89169
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3854649	EXTRAPLAY
Registration Number:	3854650	EXTRAPLAY
Registration Number:	4032063	MEADOWS MANIA
Registration Number:	4032064	MEADOWS MANIA
Registration Number:	3868317	MEADOWS MILLIONS
Registration Number:	3854651	MEADOWS MILLIONS
Registration Number:	3458781	MEADOWS REWARDS
Registration Number:	3458782	MEADOWS REWARDS
Registration Number:	3990276	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	3990277	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	2674278	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	3664073	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	3425318	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	4026326	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	3687431	THE MEADOWS
Registration Number:	4863823	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4744799	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4757041	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4863824	THE MEADOWS CASINO
_		TRADEMARK

900378814 REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0559

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757043	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4744803	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4757047	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4757048	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	2656162	THE MEADOWS ESTABLISHED IN 1963
Registration Number:	3994155	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Registration Number:	3990278	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Registration Number:	4026327	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Serial Number:	86546330	VIBE
Serial Number:	86546346	VIBE
Registration Number:	4105942	WORLD OF FREE PLAY
Registration Number:	4042520	WORLD OF FREE PLAY
Registration Number:	3865380	YOURPLAY
Registration Number:	3851173	YOURPLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045658-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Washington Trotting Association LLC#page1.tif source=Washington Trotting Association LLC#page2.tif source=Washington Trotting Association LLC#page3.tif source=Washington Trotting Association LLC#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WASHINGTON TROTTING ASSOCIATION,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "WASHINGTON TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC." TO "WASHINGTON

TROTTING ASSOCIATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V SR# 20165806799

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1000 N 8000 8000 N 8000

Authentication: 203001615

Date: 09-15-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:34 AM 09/08/2016
FILED 10:34 AM 09/08/2016
SR 20165695042 - File Number 3352620

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is February 5, 2001
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Washington Trotting Association, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation isWashington Trotting Association, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 8th day of September, A.D. 2016.
:	By: William Workman Authorized Person





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WASHINGTON TROTTING
ASSOCIATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

3352620 8100 SR# 20165806799

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARROY N. BURGER, SOCIOLOY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203001616

Date: 09-15-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:34 AM 09/08/2016
FILED 10:34 AM 09/08/2016
SR 20165695042 - File Number 3352620

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited li	iability company is Washington Trotting Association, LLC
	*
Second: The address of its regis	tered office in the State of Delaware is
2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	in the City of Wilmington.
Zip code 19808	. The name of its Registered agent at such address is
dissolution: "The latest date on v	if the company is to have a specific effective date of which the limited liability company is to dissolve is
	er , 2016 By: William Wolfman Authorized Person (s)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0564

Name: William Wortman

RECORDED: 09/21/2016